

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1044/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2006 in SCRLA No. 1004/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SOMESHCHANDRA GANGARAM VARUN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHABEN SOMESHCHANDRA VARUN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner, list this matter next week.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master